

Government of West Bengal Office of the Chief Medical Officer of Health North 24 Parganas, Barasat, Kolkata-700124 Phone-033-25523129, e-mail: cmohn24pgs@gmail.com

Memo No. CMOH-N24Pgs/Estb.-Tender/1355

Date: // /02/2021

ORDER

The tender for Security Services (2017) for different Sub Divisional & State General Govt. Hospitals in the district of North 24 Parganas, was floated by the order of the Chief Medical Officer of Health, North 24 Parganas vide NIT no.CMOH(NPG)/SS-11/2nd Call dated 26.10.2017 was last extended vide Memo No.CMOH-N24Pgs/Estb.-Tender/950 dated.03.02.2021.

Now, the said tender is further extended in the interest of public service up to 31.03.2021, w.e.f. 31.01.2021 or till the finalization of the next e-tender, whichever is earlier.

Chief Medical Officer of Health North 24 Parganas.

Memo No. CMOH-N24Pgs/Estb.-Tender/1355/1(9)

Date: // /02/2021

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to:-

- 1. The Director of Health Services & E.O. Secretary to the Government of WB
- 2. The Jt. Secretary, M.A. Branch, Government of WB
- 3. The Jt. DHS(H.A.), Government of WB
- 4. The DY.CMOH-I, North 24 Parganas
- 5. The Superintendent, District Hospital, North 24 Parganas
- 6. The Superintendent of all SGHs, SDHs, North 24 Parganas
- 7. The Accounts Officer, O/o the CMOH, North 24 Parganas
- 8. The DIO, North 24 Parganas with the request to upload this notice in the official website of this district

9. Office Copy

Chief Medical Officer of Health North 24 Parganas.

7